

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 19 of 2025

=====

VARUN JAIN PROPRIETOR OF VARUN UDYOG & ANR.

Versus

PRAKASH LALJIBHAI SENJALIA SOLE PROPRIETOR DEVKINANDAN
LACE WORKS

=====

Appearance:

SIDDHARTH R KHESKANI(9483) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR ATIT D THAKORE(5290) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR. ANIL P JAGANI(6729) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.
JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.RAY**

Date : 11/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

Perused the mediation report. The parties have not been able to arrive at a settlement. The matter be placed on **18.11.2025** for hearing on merits. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

A. B. VAGHELA