

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 19 of 2025

=====

VARUN JAIN PROPRIETOR OF VARUN UDYOG & ANR.

Versus

**PRAKASH LALJIBHAI SENJALIA SOLE PROPRIETOR DEVKINANDAN
LACE WORKS**

=====

Appearance:

SIDDHARTH R KHESKANI(9483) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR ATIT D THAKORE(5290) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR. ANIL P JAGANI(6729) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 27/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)**

Put up on 19.01.2026. Interim relief granted earlier shall
continue to operate till the next date.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

URIL RANA